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OUR VISIONMNA STAFF

Serving the Church to Advance God’s Kingdom 
“…with one mind striving side by side 
          for the faith of the Gospel.” —Philippians 1:27

OUR CALLING   MNA coordinates church planting, church renewal, and 
missional partnerships to serve PCA churches and presbyteries in North 
America in their mission to grow and multiply biblically healthy churches.

OUR VISION   That God, by His grace and for His own glory, will 
transform the PCA into a grassroots church planting culture.

IN FULFILLMENT OF THIS VISION, OUR HOPE IS…
�∙ To see all PCA churches become houses of prayer for all the nations 
  (Mark 11:7), embracing a Great Commission vision.

∙ To see people coming to Christ from the many diverse communities 
   and people groups of North America.  

∙ To impact the centers of influence in North America. 

∙ To see churches planted in all regions of North America.

CHURCH PLANTING SERVICES
MNA provides resources and guidance to churches and 
presbyteries as they:

�∙ Develop and Recruit. Developing and recruiting church planters and 
church planting teams.
�∙ Assess. Assessing church planter candidates and their spouses.
�∙ Fundraise. Training and assisting church planters in their fundraising.
�∙ Place. Seeking God’s guidance in placing the church planter.
�∙ Train. Providing church planter training.
�∙ Coach and Mentor. Supporting and encouraging the church planter 
through coaching and mentoring.
�∙ Celebrate and Renew. Reflecting on God’s great work thus far and 
looking to him for greater works in the future.

For further information, contact the MNA Staff Members listed in this brochure.

Paul Hahn   MNA Coordinator 
865.237.8178 �∙ phahn@pcanet.org

Fred Marsh   MNA Associate Coordinator 
404.307.8266 �∙ fmarsh@pcanet.org

Chris Bolton   MNA Operations Director 
615.717.5756 �∙ cbolton@pcanet.org

Stephen Lutz   MNA Church Relations Director
828.242.1440 �∙ slutz@pcanet.org

∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙ ∙

Don Baret   MNA Media Producer 
305.338.4261 �∙ dbaret@pcanet.org

Shirley Cano-Tai   Assistant Accounting Manager, Donor Services 
678.825.1225 �∙ scanotai@pcanet.org

Michelle Foster   Accounting Manager 
678.825.1247 �∙ mfoster@pcanet.org

Karen Fowler   Accounting Assistant, Donor Services 
678.825.1211 �∙ kfowler@pcanet.org

John Franco   Accounting Assistant, Financial Services 
678.825.1237 �∙ jfranco@pcanet.org

Jill Gamez   Assistant Accounting Manager, Church Planter Services
678.825.1253 �∙ jgamez@pcanet.org

Stephanie Glander   Assistant Accounting Manager, Financial Services
678.825.1213 �∙ sglander@pcanet.org

Vicki Hicks   Business Manager 
678.825.1215 �∙ vhicks@pcanet.org

Heather Hoagland   Database Assistant 
678.825.1255 �∙ hhoagland@pcanet.org

Kristin Holliday   Accounting Assistant, Financial Services 
678.825.1233 �∙ kholliday@pcanet.org

Tracy Lane-Hall   Business Executive Assistant
678.825.1231 �∙ thall@pcanet.org

Karen Swartz   Electronic Communications Assistant
678.825.1235 �∙ kswartz@pcanet.org
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refugee & immigrant ministry
refugee & immigrant ministry
Assists PCA churches in establishing ministries and services among 
immigrants in North America.

Pat Hatch, Director   443.604.5394 • phatch@pcanet.org

Sarah Kalichman, Refugee Children’s Ministry Specialist   804.350.7518 • skalichman@pcanet.org

Facilitates and consults with churches for the evangelization, discipleship 
and reintegration of prisoners.

Mark Casson, Director   559.681.7858 • mcasson@pcanet.org

Mark Andrews, Regional Dir. North Carolina   704.905.7019 • mandrew@pcanet.org

Steven Howell, Mentor Ministry Facilitator   314.800.4191 • showell@pcanet.org

Shelly Marshall, Correspondence Course Facilitator   704.740.9702 • smarshall@pcanet.org

Tim McCracken, Regional Director, San Joaquin Valley   559.455.3356 • tmccracken@pcanet.org

Paul Miller, Regional Director, Texas   214.385.8183 • pmiller@pcanet.org

Anthony Rogers, Regional Director, South Carolina   702.755.3536 • arogers@pcanet.org

Barry Smith, Regional Representative, Tennessee   786.518.6736 • bsmith@pcanet.org

MISSIONAL PARTNERSHIPS cont.
LOCAL CHURCH PARTNERSHIPS

Engaging people touched by disability with the gospel and equipping 
churches to enfold them into all areas of congregational life and ministry.

Ashley Belknap, Director   601.540.8234 • abelknap@pcanet.org

Cheryl Erb, Ministry Assistant   470.294.6229 • cerb@pcanet.org

Kristen Harnly, Associate Director, Congregational Ministry   610.308.6787 • kharnly@pcanet.org

Joel Wallace, Associate Director, Ministry Development   205.218.9617 • jwallace@pcanet.org

Provides training and consultation in establishing ESL schools, training 
ESL teachers, and developing teaching curricula. ESL offers an excellent 
means of outreach to new immigrants.

Nancy Booher, Director   410.868.3025 • nbooher@pcanet.org

Don Baret, Assistant Director   305.338.4261 • dbaret@pcanet.org



CHURCH PLANTING MISSIONAL PARTNERSHIPS
Encourages established PCA congregations to develop ministries among the 
Hispanic peoples in their communities, and also facilitates church planter and 
other leadership training among Hispanics.

Hernando Sáenz, Coordinator   678.488.0643 • hsaenz@pcanet.org

Encourages PCA churches in ministries to people who not only need the 
Gospel but who face circumstances of tangible need; often these needs are 
more prevalent in city populations.

Randy Nabors, Coordinator   770.905.6976 • rnabors@pcanet.org

Robert Blevins, Community Development Ministry Director   423.504.2565 • rblevins@pcanet.org

Sara Drexler, Assistant   423.255.3085 • sdrexler@pcanet.org

Chris Sicks, Mercy Conference Facilitator   703.683.3348 • csicks@pcanet.org

Began with congregations of Brazilian immigrants, but these PCA 
Portuguese language churches are developing varied language and  
cultural expressions.

Renato Bernardes, Coordinator   973.444.3314 • rbernardes@pcanet.org

Darcy Caires, Associate Coordinator   347.610.0498 • dcaires@pcanet.org

Provides a system for training men for ordination in the PCA, through 
mentoring in the context of the local church, while maintaining family life 
and full-time employment.

Brian Kelso, Director   954.816.5813 • bkelso@pcanet.org

lamp

Provides opportunities for individuals, families, or teams to serve churches, 
church plants, and ministry sites throughout North America.  

Arklie Hooten, Director   678.294.3011 • ahooten@pcanet.org
Sherry Lanier, Facilitator   678.294.3012 • slanier@pcanet.org
Curt Moore, Specialist   404.386.4586 • cmoore@pcanet.org

Chaplains have the opportunity to see God change lives every 
day through the sharing of the Gospel in the military and civilian 
institutions. While most PCA chaplains serve the military, a growing 
number work in civilian institutions as well.
Jim Carter, Coordinator   954.850.2448 • jcarter@pcanet.org
Mack Griffith, Associate Coordinator, Military Chaplaincy   828.371.0121 • mgriffith@pcanet.org
�Gary Hitzfeld, Administrative Assistant   678.386.4541 • ghitzfeld@pcanet.org
�Michael Stewart, Assoc. Coordinator, Civilian Chaplaincy   706.329.3600 • mstewart@pcanet.org

MNA Korean Ministries serves, equips, and mobilizes the PCA Korean 
churches and presbyteries to foster relationship and partnership with the 
ministries of MNA and the larger PCA community, for the purpose of growing 
and multiplying healthy churches.

Bill Sim, Coordinator   404.966.6988 • bsim@pcanet.org
Taekwon Kim, Associate Coordinator & Gospel Director   610.680.6349 • tkim@pcanet.org

korean ministries

The 500 Native American reservations in the US, as well as the First Nations 
reservations in Canada, offer many opportunities for ministry in word and 
deed among a people group with significant needs.

Jeb Bland, Coordinator   610.823.4308 • jebland@pcanet.org

Josh Charette, Rocky Mountain Native American Ministries Director   406.855.8755 • jcharrette@pcanet.org

Chris Granberry, Northwest Native American Ministries Advisor   509.930.1503 • cgranberry@pcanet.org

Addresses the intensified levels of stress on church planting families by supporting 
the planter’s spouse with networks, training, materials and coaching.

Denine Blevins, Executive Director   917.708.2840 • dblevins@pcanet.org
Shari Thomas, Founder & Global Strategy Director   404.783.3333 • sthomas@pcanet.org
Jamie Devins, Marketing & Communications Director   312.513.4698 • jdevins@pcanet.org
Maria Garriott, Resource & Intercultural Dev. Consultant   410.236.5218 • mgarriott@pcanet.org
Debbie Hatten, Operations Director   816.792.4686 • dhatten@pcanet.org
Tami Resch, Founder & Programs Director   614.353.6200 • tresch@pcanet.org

Serves US state capitols and Washington DC, bringing the Gospel and a 
biblical world view to those who work in government.
Chuck Garriott, Director   202.316.5571 • cgarriott@pcanet.org
Steve Bostrom, MTS State Capitol Minister - Montana   406.461.8529 • sbostrom@pcanet.org
Jonathan Craig, MTS State Capitol Minister - Florida   904.252.4397 • jcraig@pcanet.org
Mary Frances Dunlap, Women’s Ministry Associate   713.724.5646 • mdunlap@pcanet.org
Thomas Eddy, Associate Director, State Capitols   404.694.0644 • teddy@pcanet.org
Del Farris, MTS State Capitol Minister - Colorado   501.416.1983 • dfarris@pcanet.org 
Robert Daniel Hasler, Ministry Assistant   817.733.4482 • rhasler@pcanet.org
Michael Langer, Associate Director   202.845.3265 • mlanger@pca.org
William Stockdale, Ministry Associate   817.846.9976 • wstockdale@pcanet.org
Darin Stone, MTS State Capitol Minister - North Carolina  919.238.9228 • dstone@pcanet.org
Ron Zeigler, MTS State Capitol Minister - Pennsylvania   717.813.4232 • rzeigler@pcanet.org

PCA PARTNERSHIPSVOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITES

The PCA Unity Fund subsidizes the seminary training, mentoring and 
development of ethnic minority leadership in the PCA through partnership 
with individuals, churches, and presbyteries, with the goal of raising 
up reformed minority Teacher Elders, Ruling Elders, Church Staff, and 
Missionaries within the denomination.

Scott Bridges, Development Coordinator   301.974.7935 • sbridges@pcanet.org

Alex Shipman, Chairman   256.270.9112 • ashipman@pcanet.org
Contact Alex Shipman for information regarding applications

The MNA Korean American Leadership Initiative (KALI) serves PCA Second 
Generation Korean Americans in leadership development, church planting and 
missional partnerships.

Alex Jun, Coordinator   ajun@pcanet.org

Moses Lee, Communications Director   443.538.3383 • mlee@pcanet.org

Owen Lee, Operations Director   olee@pcanet.org

Assists PCA churches and presbyteries in responding to disasters, coordinating 
relief, and helping to rebuild lives, all while sharing the love of Christ.

Arklie Hooten, Director   678.294.3011 • ahooten@pcanet.org
Sherry Lanier, Facilitator   678.294.3012 • slanier@pcanet.org
Lauren Ammons, Admin. Assistant, Volunteer Scheduling   601.540.6162 • lammons@pcanet.org
Lisa Hellier, Administrative Assistant   478.361.1186 • lhellier@pcanet.org
Andy Eisenbraun, Specialist, Midwest   314.225.6689 • aeisenbraun@pcanet.org
Marty Huddleston, Specialist, Logistics   865.776.5619 • mhuddleston@pcanet.org
Mike Kennamer, Specialist, TAG   256.899.4966 • mkennamer@pcanet.org
Rick Lenz, Specialist, South Central   817.690.8107 • rlenz@pcanet.org
Keith Perry, Specialist, Florida   321.431.7260 • kperry@pcanet.org
Evan Scroggs, Specialist, Gulf Coast   225.241.8616 • escroggs@pcanet.org
Mark Willett, Specialist, Mid-Atlantic   804.980.4356 • mwillett@pcanet.org

CHARLES H. JONES FAMILY DISASTER RESPONSE CENTER
Mike Kennamer, Warehouse Manager  256.899.4966 • mkennamer@pcanet.org

Gives adult volunteers of all ages opportunities to help PCA church planters 
and other ministries by using their gifts and skills in service.

Arklie Hooten, Interim Director   678.294.3011 • ahooten@pcanet.org
Patrick Maddox, Regional Specialist, Mid-Atlantic   804.481.2365 • wmaddox@pcanet.org
Gregg Noll, RV Specialist   610.960.0022 • gnoll@pcanet.org

Coordinates recruiting and developing new church planters. Many groups 
of people seek a church planter in their community; presbyteries and church 
planting networks seek church planters for new churches.

Jim Hatch, Church Planter Development Director   314.308.4226 • jhatch@pcanet.org

Stephanie Dunnington, Church Planting Admin. Assistant   678.825.1239 • sdunnington@pcanet.org

Andrew Bennett, Regional Church Planter Development   863.286.2310 • abennett@pcanet.org

Harrison Spitler, Regional Church Planter Development   704.650.4503 • hspitler@pcanet.org

Alan Foster, Church Planter Recruiting Director   678.232.8049 • afoster@pcanet.org

Mary Ellen Garofalo, Church Planter Assessment Center Admin   609.350.3323 • mgarofalo@pcanet.org

Doug Swagerty, California Regional Associate   760.814.4644 • dswagerty@pcanet.org

Vinny Tauriello, Northeast Regional Associate   267.444.8988 • vtauriello@pcanet.org

Chris Vogel, Church Planter Apprenticeships Dir.   262.501.1161 • cvogel@pcanet.org

Bent Tree seeks to serve pastors, elders, and their wives through training, 
coaching and mentoring, and celebration and renewal.

David Wilson, Executive Director   940.783.7097 • dwilson@pcanet.org

Scan the QR code or go to for more information 
or go to pcamna.org/support-mna 

PLEASE JOIN IN SUPPORTING MNA

Encourages church planter and other pastoral leadership development among 
African Americans. As PCA African American participation grows, a variety of 
leadership roles and congregation demographics is emerging.

Wy Plummer, Coordinator   205.478.7722 • wplummer@pcanet.org
Howard Brown, Associate Coordinator   704.609.5493 • hbrown@pcanet.org
Kellie Brown, Operations Director   704.609.5383 • kbrown@pcanet.org
Jenell Chavis, Content Communications Assistant   jchavis@pcanet.org

A 13 state/15 presbytery alliance of Midwest leaders, churches, networks, and 
presbyteries working together to reach the heart of America through church 
planting and renewal.

Ted Powers, Director   678.641.1250 • tpowers01@outlook.com
Ann Powers, Administrator   630.795.9092 • apowers01@outlook.com

midwest alliance PCA

Provides church planter and other leadership development among Haitian 
people who have immigrated to the United States and Canada.

Dony St. Germain, Coordinator   786.282.4032 • dstgermain@pcanet.org


